
0575 

County of Santa Cruz 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SmTA CRUZ, CA 95060 
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123 

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
DIXECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

AGENDA: APRIL 9,2002 

March 28,2002 

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
701 Ocean Street 
Santa Cruz, California 95060 

SUBJECT: KINGS CREEK ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
STATE BRIDGE NO. 36C-0064, REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL FUNDING 
FOR DESIGN ENGINEERING SERVICES 

Members of the Board: 

On September 9, 1999, your Board approved an independent contractor agreement 
with Biggs Cardosa Associates Inc., of San Jose, California, in the amount of $99,130 to provide 
design engineering services for the Kings Creek Road Bridge Replacement Project at P.M. 0.60. 
Due to the additional work and various other changes encountered during the design phase, we 
now find it necessary to request that additional funds be allocated to this contract. The additional 
work includes minor widening of the bridge for pedestrian movements, rail barrier modifications, 
and various other changes that relate to the restoration of the habitat after completion of the bridge 
construction work. 

Attached for your Board’s approval is an amendment to the original agreement for 
engineering services between the County and Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. The Public Works 
Department is hereby requesting approval to increase the existing agreement by $44,800 in order 
to provide for these additional services. The design process is expected to be completed in fall 
2002. Funding for this contract amendment is available in the approved 2001/2002 Road Program 
for the Public Works Department of which approximately 80 percent of this request will be 
reimbursed by the California Department of Transportation under the Highway Bridge 
Replacement and Rehabilitation Program. 

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action: 

1. Approve the attached amendment to agreement with Biggs Cardosa Associates, 
Inc., which increases the contract amount by $44,800 for a total not-to-exceed 
sum of $143,930. 

66 



.. SANTA'CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Page -2- 

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the agreement. 

Yours truly, 

&-- 
BB:mg 

Attachments 

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: 

County Administrative Officer 

copy to: Public Works 
Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. 

0 5 7 6  

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
Director of Public Works 

6 fi kingm.wpd 



- 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

0577 

The parties hereto agree to amend Contract Number No. 91936 dated September 9, 

1999, by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and BIGGS CARDOSA ASSOCIATES, 

INC., for ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE KINGS CREEK ROAD BRIDGE 

REPLACEMENT PROJECT, STATE BRIDGE NO. 36C-0064 by INCREASING THE 

CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $44,800 TO A TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED SUM OF $143,930. 

All other provisions of said contract shall remain the same. 

DATED: CONTRACTOR: 

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

BIGGS CARDOSA ASSOCIATES, INC. 

BY: 

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

Approved as to form: 

BB:mg 

DISTRIBUTION: Auditor-Controller 
Public Works 
Contractor 

AMNDAGRE.DOC/kingm.wpd 

ADDRESS: 1871 THE ALAMEDA 
SUITE 200 
SAN JOSE, CA 95126-1752 

TELEPHONE: (408) 296-55 15 

FAX: 



.. 
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 0578  

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT - A 

TO: Board of Supervisors 
County Administrative O m e  
Auditor Controller 

AGRFEMENT TYPE (Check One) 

FROM : 

BY: 

v / 
Expenditure Agreemem Revenue Agreement 0 - 

The Roard of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of same. 

1. Said agreement is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (DeparnenVAgacy) 
B I G S  CARDOZA ADCIA= 

and 1871 THE ALAMEDA, SUITE 200, SAN JOSE, CA 95126 (Name/Address) 

2. agreement will provide FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE COME'LETION OF THE DESIGN FOR THE 

- KINGS CREEK ROAD BRIDGE flEpLACEMENT PROJECT AT m2.60 

3. P?riod of the agreement is from BOARD APPROVAL to JUNE 2002 

4. Aqtiipated a t  is $ +-2%!waa ~t%Oo"--" [7 Fixed 0 Monthly Rate 0 Annual Rate Not to Exceed 
INCREASE 

Remarks: CONTRACT *.w, OVERBEAD (7%) 
* c t  3- 

6Q TOTAL 
9 0,075 JS IS,EB5@ 

_.__ 

5 .  Cetail: 0 On Continuing Agreements List for N - . Page CC- Contract No: OR 1'Xrne Agreement 
!E$ Section 11 No Board letter required, will be listed under Item 8 
J Section III .Board letter required 
2 Sectionw Revenue Agreement M 

6. Pppropriations/Revenues are available and are budgeted in621100! 40230! -. (Index) 3590 (Sub object) 

N D E :  IF APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, ATTACHED COMPLETED AUD-74 OR AUD-60 

are not 

Propwal and accounting detail reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board% Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize 

- CIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS (DepVAgency Head) to execute on behalf of the 

- (DepamenVAgency) 

Date: 3 By: 
B B I : ~ ~ :  

Distribution: 
Board of Supervisors - White State of California 
Auditor Controller - Canary County of Santa Guz 
Auditor-Controller - Pink I exofficio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz, 
Department - Gold State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was ap- 

proved by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Adminisbatiw Office by an 
order duly entered in the minutes of said Board on 20- 

ADM - 29 (8/01) 
Title I, Section 300 Proc Man By: Deputy Clerk 

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER USE ONLY 

co s 
Document No. JE Amount Lines H m  Keyed Bv Dak 

(5 6 jitor Description 
8 L 
Amount Index Sub object User Code 


